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January 2023 
 

Welcome Arrowhead High School Class of 2027! 
 

During this exciting new beginning, it is important that appropriate and informed decisions 
regarding course selection be made. To assist with that process, Arrowhead will be offering an 
orientation program for incoming freshmen entering in Fall of 2023 on Wednesday, January 
18th from 5:30pm-7:50pm.  The purpose of orientation is to provide clarity in the course 
selection process, an overview of each department, and access to information on classes and 
co-curriculars. 
 

Orientation will be held at North Campus in order to use the larger spaces and accommodate all 
families. Families will rotate between three different sessions. Afterward, staff members from 
various departments will be available to answer questions. Also, for those interested, tours of 
South Campus will be offered before and after the evening’s orientation sessions.   
 

Course selection materials from the Arrowhead High School Counseling Office will be 
distributed at your student’s current school. Arrowhead staff will be available in the cafeteria to 
answer questions regarding program selection.  The evening’s schedule is as follows: 
 

North Campus 4:45pm - 
5:15pm 

5:30pm- 
6:10pm 

6:20pm- 
7:00pm 

7:10pm- 
7:50pm 

8:00pm- 
8:30pm 

North Commons 

Co-curricular and 
Class Fair 

Optional South 
Campus tours 

Hartland Lakeside 
Private / Parochial / 
Open Enrolled 
 

North Lake   
Swallow 
Richmond 
Stone Bank 

Merton  
Lake Country 

Staff available 
for questions 
 

East Gym 

Program Leaders 
share department 
information and 
highlights 

 Merton 
Lake Country 

Hartland Lakeside 
Private / Parochial / 
Open Enrolled 

North Lake   
Swallow 
Richmond 
Stone Bank 

 

West Gym 

Admin/Counselors 
provide an overview of 
AHS & Registration 

 North Lake   
Swallow 
Richmond 
Stone Bank 

Merton 
Lake Country 

Hartland Lakeside 
Private / Parochial / Open 
Enrolled 

 

                                                                                 
A reminder and additional information will be shared with all families prior to the event.  Please 
plan on arriving early as parking lots will fill up quickly.  We look forward to working together to 
make this coming school year a success for your student(s). 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
Adam Kurth 
Principal, Arrowhead High School 

 


