## ARROWHEAD HIGH SCHOOL

North Campus 800 North Ave / South Campus-700 North Ave - Hartland, WI 53029



Jeff Gross -DIR. OF BUSINESS Sue Cassetta- DIR OF LEARNING

Kevin Lipscomb- DIR OF BUILDING AND GROUNDS

Adam Boldt- DIR OF STUDENT SERVICES

Donna Smith- DIR OF LIBRARY, MEDIA, AND TECHNOLOGY ATHLETIC DIRECTOR - Ryan Mangan

SUPERINTENDENT- Laura Myrah

PRINCIPAL- Adam Kurth ASSOCIATE PRINCIPAL, SOUTH - Debra Paradowski

ASSOCIATE PRINCIPAL- NORTH - Becky Gordon

## January 2023

Welcome Arrowhead High School Class of 2027!

During this exciting new beginning, it is important that appropriate and informed decisions regarding course selection be made. To assist with that process, Arrowhead will be offering an orientation program for incoming freshmen entering in Fall of 2023 on Wednesday, January 18th from 5:30pm-7:50pm. The purpose of orientation is to provide clarity in the course selection process, an overview of each department, and access to information on classes and co-curriculars.

Orientation will be held at North Campus in order to use the larger spaces and accommodate all families. Families will rotate between three different sessions. Afterward, staff members from various departments will be available to answer questions. Also, for those interested, tours of South Campus will be offered before and after the evening's orientation sessions.

Course selection materials from the Arrowhead High School Counseling Office will be distributed at your student's current school. Arrowhead staff will be available in the cafeteria to answer questions regarding program selection. The evening's schedule is as follows:

North Campus	4:45pm - 5:15pm	5:30pm- 6:10pm	6:20pm- 7:00pm	7:10pm- 7:50pm	8:00pm- 8:30pm
North Commons Co-curricular and Class Fair	Optional South Campus tours	Hartland Lakeside Private / Parochial / Open Enrolled	North Lake Swallow Richmond Stone Bank	Merton Lake Country	Staff available for questions
East Gym Program Leaders share department information and highlights		Merton Lake Country	Hartland Lakeside Private / Parochial / Open Enrolled	North Lake Swallow Richmond Stone Bank	
West Gym Admin/Counselors provide an overview of AHS & Registration		North Lake Swallow Richmond Stone Bank	Merton Lake Country	Hartland Lakeside Private / Parochial / Open Enrolled	

A reminder and additional information will be shared with all families prior to the event. Please plan on arriving early as parking lots will fill up quickly. We look forward to working together to make this coming school year a success for your student(s).

Sincerely,

Adam Kurth

Al Kun

Principal, Arrowhead High School